Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

$ﬂ%¥ﬁ{7»79y

fie ,

29055803

No.0688-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y )ZXPDRHK

. Lhe part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
IR antBENLEEER. ZiZs5nToo N RifNeg 11T T A5 0F 2212 7T 278F=+ 1031

S as &

2. Explanation of codes

D S N R L L T S N L )

LS Nines
1) Codes on the ""Note'" column
TEER WS

@ o means th{s part is changed from the previous parts list.
FIEID K=V YA I L TSEEE2 ALK LBHR LG T
@ #01....... refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
201 A= T T ERT CREESBE L CTFaO

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)'’ column
TEEZER WMOLLE
@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 1WA & N BMman
(@) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & N &g & A 1:
r—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
MBROEBPMEN L CEENFE
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the cbsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
IOBEEEBOCIENIRFTLIEXT23 oo, ZEFLILLN, T OHBRBEFERLTIEXT &0
Example (15 ’

RNef' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt
o. e o e - Reg
‘ 2 & ‘ LIEFR £ = s
LT B1401-100000  Needie bar 01083 um- -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar A10/B3] /vy R— 1

2 B1106-200-000 Frame cover '0.10/83) [ B1105-300000 -
T
81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83 T L 1
1
k_@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MARNEREHL»HLEBENEE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* £:%& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
INPeR., BERKONMXEBWME I NIy 53HLVRFARALIHNETCT. ¥ .08 722X Fau

® c10/83
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83, BIIDE=689Ta0 1
Correct No. Wrov;g No
ELVSEF Brn&

Please arder by the correct part number.
TLVERBTIEXTE

® m10/83 .. ... The amount required i1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req”". column.
1983 QR L N MBHrEP AT IOBERBW I L oNB F 015 37

3) Codes on the “Amt. Reg.”’ cotumn
“HEB WORLES

@2 Indicates amount required is 2.
#uE 2EXEDLLET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Eas. 2Xx—tLExEHLEY (BuEmEA—-bLT¥
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SR —Y R RS RTIERR T T
@ [ I {ndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 < in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column. _
EXRS A MK LT AFRELTHLET HEBIJICKBMIEXT oo’ MRTIIcETLIHNES

T U T R R R R D R b Lk L LT TP P S R R T RIS L R L 2t SRt Sl et b anhanddubtnt A EN
.

When Ordering The Spare Parts: f
In order to ensure that we deliver the coect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 2
(ex. B1103-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL :
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. {

BEBREIXOBNZEE ;

SHRA—Y YR FECRBEATOABABE S TEX 0BG, BROES (BIZ . B1109-012-A00) T EX T a v |

EhE T, TROA—V YR OERER (RMET. HIA L N0010-01) X3, MHES £ JBRIBUREIRCT |

T, L. REROEHBEO—FHrEE L BEPFHHEZTOTITAT I, :

i 4 b T Sy © S 6y o DA 6y S o e B o © 8y oy & L § S 6 Nrm & o B4 b e & A @Ay B8 O © A by S PR O TN B S I B A L B I B N G L S e N £ N S I S S SN P TN P IR SN Gt s n e s i 6 0 T



CONTENTS

B 74
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....oovninniniinenen e i
GHE - AZMEEKE (1)
9  FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 2} ... oo, .. 3
GHER - AEBE&K (2)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ... oo, .. 5
GRER - AEBE&K (3)
4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONERTS ..ot 7
LEh - STEERIR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... it i e e 9
X A&
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . e 11
F & BA &
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..t i i e i sosaananansas 13
7 A B
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 15
%W B - R 0BKK A
O XY COMPONENTS (1) it ittt e it i eeeaaaeeassasenseenosenosonsonsns 17
X-YBM&E (1)
10, X-Y COMPONENTS () ittt ittt senaseaecossaessnansanconosonnonas 19
X—-YBE& (2)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....... e e e i e e 21
HEOABERK
12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS Lot et et it i ettt s aaaasaononnnenn 23
4 7 BA &%
13, SENSOR COMPONENTS .ttt it ittt it ettt siaaaoeaensonseenesnnoaseos 25
vy &
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENT S L it s it ettt e e e e e iaa e enaanonoanos 27
7 - B
15. TABLE COMPONENT S .ottt i e it e ettt ettt ittt ia e naanaaaeaens 29
) <5 BA &
168. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS L. i i it e sttt o e e 31
R TEEHR
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S Lot i e s eeena s einenanes 33
HBRy ¥ 2BE
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..ttt i e ittt eneeaaaeanans 34
BERy 7 2BRKR
18, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ottt e e e et s ce e 35
ERBE&
20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS . .onvt ettt ettt et e iiee e e e 37
BRE -~ FE&
21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .............. ... 39
RN - EHRGBLBR
22, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS Lottt e e e e e e e et 41
8RBk
23, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ot e e e e e e e e e e 43

A7 a Bk
NUMERECAL TNDEX OF PARTS o e e e e e e 45
# 5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BRE - A%BAGR (1)




REF.NO. MOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOR eoovood ANT
1 B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE PP T 1
2 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AT BAN - POYFY 1
3 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FHETFLANT-A) 1
4 B1123-220-008  COVER (B) +H13138"- (B) 1
5 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FETELIA"- N°Y5Y A 1
6 B1125-220-000 GASKET B TET9LA - A°9%Y B T
7 B1104-220-0AB  TOP COVER ASM. YIAVEA” - (73) 1
3 B1104-220-00B  TOP COVER BIAVHA" - (1
9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FETVIRL Y3 (1)

10 B3203-210-000 CAM {FRFHL (1)
i1 B3264-210-000 SPINDLE PTSEAT [6))
12 B3205-210-000  CUSHION ATyt (N
13 B3208-210-000  SCREW STUD PISE DM AP IS A (1)
14 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH {h3% $39LY24 (1)
15 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 4} FIVEYRL ATE A (1)

18 B3209-210-000 SPRING B k3% #3934 ¥ B 1)
17 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE 4RIEYTHE 4 (1)
18 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL IS E A £ (1)

19 B3212-210-000 FRICTIOK WHEEL {heF TPYITAR (1)

20 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRIHG FETY BANTE (1

21 D2430-555-B00  SMAP RING BLO-5 I°7 COUYT (6Y)

22 $S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oYhyE A+ 11/64-40 L=10 ¢))

23 PS-0150085-KP  SPRING PIK 1.5%X6 27°UYr %y 1,.5%6 (1)

24 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

25 ¥P-0651056-SH _ WASHER 6.5X11X1 £9873%% 6.5X11X1 (1

28 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW SAECER (€3]

27 NS-8110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a93739+ 11/64-40 (1)

28 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {h% PUIAET- (1

29 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy3739 11/64-40 (1)

30 B1115-232-040 _ FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2741 4b$3-Y 93 (1)

31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TEKSION DISK {FF3-995 (2)

32 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4+$32-Y AT} (1)

33 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD {b$3-93"- (1)

34 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {b$3-Y b N

35 PS-0800302-KH _ SPRING PIN 8%30 27°Yv5T ey 8X30 (1)

38 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I-F 7 993 T

37 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER FOTT249F RYYTRTABAT - 1

38 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {FPUI4 1% 1

39 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETVEAT- 1

40 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2445 AFTVI4 1

41 B1124-280-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE B ¥-4 4F7Vi4 B 1

42 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L3™% 4+FU4 1

43 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE I2VV4PPVI4 1

44 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-4 4FPUI4 A 1

45 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE {}7U4 1

46 B1178-181-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE Av4% 193-AY 1

47 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IALYA°47° 1

48 135-01408 SILICON OIL POBRING HOLE 120y $221997 1

49 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT 1ZLV7IAE 1

50 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3V 9/64-40 L=6 1
51 $5-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATEY" 8/64-40 L=7 z
52 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 $S-4110815-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 4
54 SS-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYS 11/64-40 L=8 4

55 $S-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 A2V 11/64-40 L=10 6

56 SS-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 AT 29" 11/64-40 L=10 3

57 $S-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

58 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IKETFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

59 SH-4040801-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 $AT 335" MA¥0.7 L=6 2

80 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 31T 33788 M4 2

61 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 €398 % 4.5X8%0.5 4

82 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 £S89 % 4.5X8X0.5 4

63 HS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oy3719h 9/64-40 1

84 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYB7IYE 9/64-40 1
85 KS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny393IvE 15/64-28 1

86 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG 33 1

87 $5-8110560-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

88 $5-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 F32Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

69 B1405-012~000  CAP $997° 1

70 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Fity 1

71 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ST 1

12 T&-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 3

73 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG baEY D=12.5 L=4 4

74 TA-2100804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1

75 B1115-232-0A0 _ FIRST THREAD TENSIOM ASH. 2°41 4p$3-9 43 1

76 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+$3-985 (2)

77 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4+53-9 AT% (1)

78 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION RGD {hF3-93"- (1)

79 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSIOK NUT 1b$3-9 9} (1)



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
G- AZMRE (2)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

B1108-220-000
B1109-220-000
B1110-220-004
B1112-220-000
B1113-220-000

DESCRIPTIQON

RIGHT COVER

LEFT COVER

AUXILTARY COVER, RIGHT

NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER
AUXILTIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT

TR INT- 3%
TH)2°4 IAT- &2ty
A9ET4 RV ahAT - (3%7)
NI4% 3YTagn" -

M4 ZITIBA"- $H1 3%°

B1118-220-00A
B1121-220-000
B1170-220-000
$5-1110840-SP
S5-1110840-SP

AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT
AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT
AUXILIARY COVER SHEET

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

VAR Pk L A
MAZ RYTAHAT- FRL LY
MA4R RYTIFAT~ -t
#5%%° 11/64-40 L=8
$529" 11/64-40 L=8

55-6110610-TP
55-9151160-CP
¥P-0520656-S4
WP-0621016-SD
B1502-220-000

SCREW 11/84-40 L=8
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6
WASHER 6.2X13X1
PRESSER PLATE

€732y 11/64-40 L=6
oYk bt 15/64-28 L=115
L3%7%7% 5.2X9.5X0.6
E537372 6.2X13X1

13143

b f o e femd b ] it
RN 5 L3 DO = O 0 00 =3 ST L O P =

$5-8151120-CP

SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11

oydyaT A 15/764-28 L=11



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BRER - A ZBAKR (3)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B1106-220-00B
B1107-220-004
B1111-220-000
B1115-220-000
B1118-220-000

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER

BELT COVER

BED HINGE, RIGHT
RUBBER PAD &

BED HINGE, LEFT

UHAVENT -~
ATRRENT -
ATYRTEVYT 3%°
F9YY 1T LA
ATYREVYT ERTY

O OO0 =] T b= I PO

it
<

B1120-220-000
B1150-220-000
B1151-220-000
B1152-220-000
B1153-220-040

BED HINGE SHAFT
HOVEMENT COVER A
TENSION SPRING
TENSION WIRE
HOVEMENT COVER B ASM.

ATYRTRVITYTY
427980 -4

AFTARAT~ A EYNTUNTR
AFT9BAT - A EIACYHIYT
ART9RN"~ B ¥927Y

ot e pnad
DO =

b b
[S2 30 -

-B1158-220-00B

B1159-220-000
B1160-220-004
35-4110715-SP
SS-4110715-SP

Y SENSOR COVER
TABLE REAR COVER

Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER
SCREV 11/64-40
SCREV 11/64-40

Y tu-3A"-
F-7"k TRHINT-

Y 4F"93"H InT-
FAT2YT 11/64-4

B bt pod ot 2t
<O 0o =3 OO

S85-4110715-SP
35-4111015-8P
55-0151240-SK
SK-5051400-5C
SK-8124503-SB

SCREY 11/64-40
SCREV 11/64-40
SCREV 15/64-28
SCREW M5 L=14

SCREW M12 1=45

e e e
1t e
[ S RN )
—

[$2]

0
IATEYT 11/64-40
FATEYT 11/64-40
FATRYT 11/64-40
o738~ Ab 15/64-28
F323%7" M5X0.8 L=14
oYyE” Ak M12 L=45

[ unlt ol | ol
wonjin on

— 3= =~
(=]

I DO B BP0
[ 3~ NS I N ]

SL-4040691-3SC
WP-0450801-3D
¥P-0450801-5D
¥P-0450801-SD
¥P-0561616-SC

SCREVW M4 X 6

WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
WASHER 5.6X16X1.6

IATaxYT LA W4X0.7 L=6
k3% 5% 4.5%X10%0.8
v % 4.5X10%0.8
5875 % 4.5X10%0.8
E79° 8% 5.6%X16%1.6

IR
00 ~J o

WP-1302501-SE
¥S-1253010-KN
NH-6120011-SF

WASHER ¥12

SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3

NUT M12

E5%T %
ATF3THT2 12.5%21.5X3
oyEyTYr HM12 132

B e O0]O0 =2 b b i DN GO RO{CO B pe vt b [t et PN et gt it DN et



MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
b - B

4.




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 AMT.
1 B1201-220-000  MAIN SHAFT 9IITY 1
2 B1209-220-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. MITVE 2F-2- 73 1
3 ¥4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. A7-% 73 1Y)
4 B1210-220-0A0  SYNCHRONIZE BOARD YVINFNTY (1)
5 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
6 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX79° 11/64-40 L=4 )
7 B1202~210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 999°Y ILARE 1
8 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 9997y AIDARA 73 1
g B1206-210-000  COUNTERVWEIGHT M741EY 1

10 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASH. L PAVIREEELN PR 1
11 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER hsuh AT5U% 1
12 $S-8122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 £5%29" 3/16-28 L=25 2
13 $S-8151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 0ya27 33" A 15/64-28 1
14 $S-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6277+ A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
15 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 232k D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
16 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTITTAT U3 1
17 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASHK. AZTITTAR(HY27Y) (1)
18 ¥4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. VAR VI VL 5t (1
19 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. YTRIE MIYTRET4 (1
20 $8-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 P33y 15/64-28 2)
21 $S-8111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k939" 11/64-40 (2)
a2 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 58737 % 4.5X10X0. (2)
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR ME"Y 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER M9 ARR 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A METY AF7UI4 A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK b e Mg 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MNE" = I2ARK 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE RGD HOLDER ASH. MF"-2"% 43 1
29 B1901-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASH. YUITUETY 93 1
30 B1203-280-000 HEEDLE ROD CRANK MR -250Y (1)
31 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET- 33umyr” (1)
32 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER VY5V (
33 B1902-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY 4b3F 77992 3]
34 B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRARNK FUETY J5vY M
35 B1903-552-000__ LEFT SCREW LN (1)
36 #06 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FULTY Z-RTRATTYVYT (1)
37 #06 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE WEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATTPYUYT (1)
38 #06 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATTYYYT o))
39 #06 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FURTY Z-RTRATTYSYT (1)
40 #06 B1411-304-A00 BEARING (A) M OHFT-YAT- ATPUURT A (N
41 #08 B1411-304-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N BET-UAT- ATPYUST B (1)
42 #06 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MRS -UAT- ATTYUST M
43 #06 B1411-8304-D0O0  BEARING (D) N RRT-PAT - ATTYUYT ¢)
44 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AFEYFTIVY 1
45 $S-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA3Y” 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
46 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY BIVhEC Y 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MET =350 TI9e- 1
48 #02 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MH"94FFUEA (7)) 1
49 3S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IEIES" 15/64-28 L=11 1
50 3S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E52Y" 9/64-40 6=6 1
51 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A7V 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 55-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oYayET A+ 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {h2Rd V¥ 1
55 $5-9090833-TP  SCREW nyA3" b 2
56 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM A+¥3L 1
57 35-8661012-TP  SCREW Px2y” - 2
58 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=7 272b9F D=14.72 W=7 b3 1
59 #07 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N} DPXS #14 1
60 #03 HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #3100 M 134 100 1
61 #04 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 ny DPX17 #18 1
62 #05 HC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 M) §Y¥3355 110 1

Note (iF32) #01..... For 220£S5S-5000
$02..... For 220CHS-5000
#03..... For 220CS$S-5000(for JE)
$04..... For 220CHS-5000(except JE)
205..... For 220CHS-5000(for JE)
806..... Selective part
307..... For 220CSS-5000(except JE)

220(88-5000 A&
220CHS-5000 H
220C58-5000 A (JER)
220CHS-5000 Al (JEZB <)
220CHS-5000 A (JERB)
BIREE &

220C85-5000 A8 (JEZBR<)

-8 —



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
hHEx X &




REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by XA AMT.
1 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A IHTEL A 1
2 B1602-220-00¢  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FH141 OYET 1
3 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM THI4Y nYET 937 1
4 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT THEL A9pTAITY 1
5 B1805-220-000  INTERMEDJATE PRESSER BUSHING FHIRL ANRTAVTY AR 2
b B1606-220-000° POSITIONING LINK THHEL 453 AYVY 1
7 B1608-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET THItL 2T % 1
8 B1609-220-000  CAH 1AA4I AL 1
t B1810-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK FHEEL LBTR YUY 1

10 #0]1 B1811-220-000  SPRING THEBL N7 % 1
11 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A FHI4L JUUA 1
12 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B AL YR 1
13 B1614-220-000  SPACER FHIFL 2A° % 1
14 #01 -B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR THi%L X79 1
15 B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THARL K70 IRAZE 1
16 B1620-220-000  LIFTING LINK THE3L PrTYVY 1
17 #01 B1621-220-000  CONNECTING LINK THTRL 7Y LUTY4% 1
18 #01 B1622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASH. FHERITYT LUAYRTT FU2TY 1
19 #01 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN PUNE MR DA 1A 1
20 B1627-220-000  LINK PIVOT PIN T3E8T PFTUVE YTVITY 1
21 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW THIL vy $RIad” 1
22 #01 B1624-220-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. FAI4L WURT- U3 1
23 B1625-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHIRL JYURT YR (1)
24 B4710-220-00D  AIR TUBE D D=4 N°44 I17- #3977 D (2)
25 PA-1601506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 17 Ny~ - 1)
26 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -+ avha-9 (2)
27 B4711-220-004  AIR TUBE LABEL JoO1 I17-$2-7°54%1J01 (1)

28 B4711-220-00B  AIR TUBE LABEL JO2 17-$1-775A7RJ02 (1)

29 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 4L F3-293297 1

30 #01 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 131 FUFART - 1

31 110-71701 NUT 41 F39tY 37 Sy 1
32 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD 9947 0YvT LorYITh 1
33 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW D947 aYETETURY” 1
34 D1457-055-B00  WASHER WISy 2TURYT ¥TH % 1
35 #01  RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) E3"3449 3 2
306 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING ’ oyyvy” 1
31 ¥P-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 3874 % 6.1X11X2 1
38 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2yryh 11/64-40 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyrHYh 15/64-28 1
40 S8-6150710-SP  SCREW kM 1
41 55-70911106-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2AEI2YT 8/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /I3 11/64-40 L=14 1
43 S5-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 L3RV 1/4-40 L=15 1
44 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 #01 3SD-0640321-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 3.2 2"v3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
48 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW FAVESN 5
47 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW NV 1
48 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10 Z72k9% D=11.11 W=10 73 1
49 #02 B1611-224-000  SPRING FHTEL N2 1
50 #02 B1628-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THIL FUFARTY 1
51 #02 B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR FITEL 379 1
52 #02 B1621-224-000  CONNECTING LINK THIRL THT LYYV 4% 1
53 #02 B1622-224-000  COWNECTING LINK ARM THIRL 7HT LUYY 957 1
54 #02 PA-1603003-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-Mo3”- 1
55 #02 B1625-224-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE THI$L JUUET- F9ih 1
56 #02 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"v2y” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 #02 B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK THERL FHT YUY 1

Note (Fid) #01..... For 220CSS-5000

220CS8-5000 M
§02..... For 220CHS-5000

220CHS-5000 A

~ 10 —



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
F & BA &

- 11 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B1811-220-0AA
$5-1110640-TP

DESCRIPTION

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. A
SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 5.5

YRYTY AITAR U3
$939° 11/64-40 L=5.5

1 1
2 4
3 #02 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. Hyas +H3°2481 ¥¥a™e 1
4 #02 B1818-205-00B  SHUTTLE H »a9 3 3°% 1
5 #02 D1805-MLB-HO0  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11712 1
i B1831-220-000 BUSHING, FRONT IRITH RIAK 1
7 B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER DF Sttt 2 B § 373 1
8 135-08403 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL I3 9InARk 1
g B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ATETY 1
10 B1812-205-000 SHUTTLE BRIVER FTI4RT - 1
11 #01 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. THETR A$L FY2TY 1
12 #01 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE THETR 1
13 B1828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. RETUr-2 Y3 1
14 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD APy 1
15 #01 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR 11712 1
16 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 1T Z-FTAITAYY 1
17 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE Ex P 1
18 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 4972 99N 7 1
19 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 13793 23AMIF-274 93 1
20 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 13572 $3-¢997Y 1
21 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 372 #3-299°9 1
22 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT TB5°T 18I 7YY 3% 1
23 B1821-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 3377 9L 797 2 1
24 B1823-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING TH3T ¥4I AT % 2
25 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) M} HRT-LAT - ATPIYET A 2
26 #03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M HMT-LAT- ATYYVST B 2
27 #03 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M} ORRT-URAT- ATPYVYT C 2
28 #03 B1411-804-D00  BEARIKG (D) MOURT-LAT - ATYYUST 2
29 " B1411-804-A00 BEARING (&) MOHRT-UAT- ATTUVYT A 1
30 #03 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M JFT-UAT- AT7YYST B 1
31 #03 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) BRT-LAT- ATTYUAT C 1
32 #03 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) M ORRT-UAT- ATTYVST 1
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 1379237y 1
34 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP FIHRNT - (93) 1
35 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIM BRHAT - ASIATRCY 1
36 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BRINT- ABIATR A 1
37 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B #IBAT- F$IATE B 1
38 $S-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 e3%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
39 $S-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y77 IET A 3/16-28 L=12 1
40 $S-6151220~-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.5 E32y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
41 SS-6151220-SP  SCREVW 15/84-28 L=11.5 e5%y° 15/764-28 1=11.5 i
42 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2A/EI2Y” 11/64~40 L= 5 1
43 $S-7110510-SP  SCRE¥Y 11/64-40 L=5 WeIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
44 S$S-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 /eIy 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2AEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 2hEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
47 SS-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 bA2YT 15/64-28 L=8 1
48 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2*vzyT D=8 H=10.2 1
49 ¥P-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 £38" 32 13”294 M5 1
50 ¥P-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v38 3% 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
51 HS-6660430-SP RUT 1/4-40 937149 1/4-40 1
52 £S-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 292b97 D=7.94 ¥=10 1
53 (S-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 25AR9F 73 2
54 PS-0250162~-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°Yu9TE°y 2.5X16 2
55 #01 B2425-224-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A4% (93) 1
56 #02 B2425-220-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. (H) 1939 Aj4% (93) 1
57 #01 B2426-210-00A  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1. LUke s MEdN (1)
58 #02 B2426-210-00B  KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 MTPFIT 4" (D
59 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. FUOARFYTY D3 (n
60 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK FTOAR YUY (1)
61 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 4hFY LAT-UnT (1)
62 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,SMAL b)) bAT- (339) 43 (N
63 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASK.,LARG 1R5Y UAT- (874) 73 ¢))
64 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT {hF) LAT-ITY (D
65 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FT-%Z 4787 % A (1)
68 #03 B2423-280-00B  WOVING KNIFE WASHER B P22 57 B m
67 #03 B2423-280-00C MOV ING KNIFE WASHER C FT-A2 37972 C (D
68 SS5-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 #529" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
69 355-6110430-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L5227 11/64-40 L=4 m
70 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 RAES2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
71 85-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /eIy 11/64-40 L=7 6}
72 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 YT &)
73 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER ETH" % (1)
74 B2425-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE M43 m
75 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 25442 1
Hote (EEER) #01..... For 220C88-5000 220C85-5000 B
$02..... For 220CHS-5000 220CHS-5000 A
#03..... Selective part BIRBB &R

- 12 -



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 B

- 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION kv o A AMT.
1 #01  138-17457 THREAD TENS]ON NO.2 CONREC. 274 2 Ab$39Y ¥yaTY 1
2 402 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. Th4bAT 274245399 TVITY 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1hF3-3 £79574 1)
4 B2303-220~000  TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS {RIhA 9FTRT2 1)
5 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hRUNT (1)
6 #02 D3112-L4B-BOO0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {FMINT Z (R¥ULY) D
7 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {b52-999 191 (1)
3 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT M99 Fb (1
3 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1 FI-987 PLFURTA (M

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {b£3-9%3 (2)
11 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-9 A7% (1)
12 #02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {FFI-INT R ()
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1+$3-9 33391 (1)
14 38-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAFYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 oY)
15 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN {FIAS E°Y 1
16 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyEy7 IR AL 15/64-28 1
17 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ARELIVF4R BT4LT 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASHM. 740° - 53 1
19 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE T4A° - I 7Y M)IT42 (1)
20 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 4N - 874 (1)
21 B2107-210-000  VIPER 4N’ (1)
22 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. J4N° 97" (1)
23 35-8090830-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 533" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
24 35-8621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 £9%3" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
25 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 3T vRYT (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 9“)?/ D=6.35 H=3.2 69
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 1)
28 YP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 t7ﬂ 7% 3.7X8X1 (1)
29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 E7%747 % 5.6X16X1.6 (1)
30 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 093739+ H4X0.7 3vz (2)
31 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE PETPRES LTS (2)
32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG 4y 7°9%7° (1
33 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID P4N° - 2T EYE m
34 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 740 = LYEY4% (1
35 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Hote (ZEC) #01..... For 220C§5-5000 220C85-5000 BB
#02..... For 220CHS-5000 220CHS-5000 A

— 14 —



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

W58 %Y 0BEK

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

B2304-220-0A0
B2306-220-000
B2307-220-000
B2308-220-000

DESCRIPTION

TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH.
TENSION ARM

TENSION ARM SHAFT
CONNECTING PLATE

£F2hA G957 ry1TY
{+$39Y 97"
A4$39Y 9F°YTY
AFIRR LUTYNTY

B2305-210-000  BUSHING AbIRARTR

B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. REEY D VAR5 N

B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM AFIRAYTIFT (M
B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARINAIT Y M
58-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E5%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1
B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N RBY

B2727-761-000
135-13205
135-13304
35-6151712-TP
33-7090620-TP

TENSION SPRING
TENSTON RELEASE BAR
THREAD TENSION ARM
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1

SISV

L2439y LUTYRT -
{RFI9VRT- 9
oYBy7+E" AL 15/64-28
REIEYT §/64-40 L=6.1

BN bmad ot ot vt ped b pd et e | et
3 L0 00 ~J O = o BN == O 00 =3 DI B2 L) B

$D-0530221-8P
3D-0640321-SP
B2412-220-000
B2402-220-0A0
B2402-220-000

HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H
STOPPER

SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM.
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE

2.2
3.2

2°v2y" D=5.3 H=2.2
27 v2y" D=6.35 H=3.2
Y29y 2RYA°

S1S UNIULLE AR EVE
b5y PUYFRT A4

—

N (G ATV PR NCJUIPIIN N Gy (Y (NI, O

e

21 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {FAITY 9T AF4ANTY (

22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 1h2nd 957 ZRYA° (M
23 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID {b¥Y 2h7 Vb (1
24 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 nvasIYh M4X0.7 3v2 (2)
25 53-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 JREIFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
27 B2404-220-0A0  CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BL IT29ETYY 93 1
28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Bh Y7290 (1)
29 B2413-220-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR AR3Y LUTYRTY (1)
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {b%Y 2097y (1)
31 B2408-210-000  CAM ROLLER : dL0-7 1)
32 B2407-210-000  CONMECTING ROD A% LYrvoyr” (1)
33 B2411-210~-00¢  THREAD TRIMMER LINK LSV EOMY (1)
.34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING dan-5 YTy YUyt (1)
35 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 293739+ 11/64-40 (1)
36 NS-6120310-5P  NUT 3/16-28 379+ 3/16-28 63
37 3D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2"v2y" D=5 H=8 (2)
38 SD-0850305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2°v39” D=6.5 H=3 (1)
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E9%7H" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM_ ASM. 1b%Y RYTFYRYTFIRCY U3 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN 1h3Y) 2HT39h 95 kY 1)
42 82409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM A3 RYTRYMYTT (1)
43 55-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £5%9" 3/16-28 L=9 1)
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 15U BLITY 1
45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE {3 ERTINTR (274) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL ARF) EFTIATR (939) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 2TUaYT H=11 ¥=3 1
48 33-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W/AIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 35-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 %579 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

— 16 —



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YB& (1)

- 17 =




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2501-220-AB0  X-Y TABLE COMPL., A X-Y $-7°R ¥921°9 734 1
2 B2501-220-AA0C  X-Y TABLE ASH., A X-Y 5-7°h 79279 A 1
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X154 V-2 o))
4 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE b-2%" 4 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE XAF"9b-2 (2)
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XZbYA° (2)
1 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER Xys-1+ (2)
8 B2512-220-A00 X TIMING BELT A X2AIV9TATAMA M
g B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y49 V-2 (1)

10 B2520-220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT Ya74b-2 3%° (H
11 B2520-220-00B Y FIXED LACE, LEFT Ya74lb-2 £37Y (1)
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER YU3-+ (2)
13 B2522-220-0AA Y STOPPER ASM. A YAFYA®~ A 392179 (1)
14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C YzbyA© C (1)
15 B2527-210-000  BALL -7 4398 -4 (06)
16 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5  (4)
17 $5-9111010-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyFyATAE 11/684-40 1=9.5 (8)
18 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 hEI3YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
19 SK-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 ODYI7 AT AL M4 (4)
20 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 ay73yt 11/64-40 (4)
21 B2504-220-000-A X SHAFT BRACKET X I 775 9h (1)
22 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B X9 773%9r B (1)
23 B2508-220-000-B X DRIVE SHAFT X omety (1)
24 B2509-228-000  BELT RECEIVER ATAE 191 M
25 B2513-220-A00 SPROCKET WHEEL 4 27°0¥yhA (2)
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X779 9h I79 (1)
27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE XA 274 1
28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE Xk9a19 29YH43 (1
29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING FITTRIT N (4)
30 SH-8040552-TP  SCREY M4 L=4.5 RYIY7IRT AL M4 L=4.5 (2
31 55-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%9" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
32 S8-8151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYa77 54" b 15/64-28 (2)
33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW VAMUMEL RS £ (4)
34 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3"5p37 6 (2)
35 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING 2947 99x (2)
36 B2557-280-00E  WASHER EREUULT AR A M (2)
37 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y7 19h 3/16-28 1
33 S$8-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E7%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 4
38 S$5-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 E532y7 3/16-28 L=30 1
40 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyEy7+R" Ak M5X0.8 L=16 8

- 18 —



(2)

10. X-Y COMPONENTS

X-YB& (2)

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICH [ S AMT.
1 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHART O § A 1
2 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X374 70981 1
3 B2524-220-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. YAR 99T yyaTa 1
4 B2531-220-000  MOTOR BASE -2 M4 1
5 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT Y4997y QI3%4 1
6 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR Y4RTO9™h PRSI 1
7 B1161-220-B00  MOTOR STUD BOLT B E-5-2%9F 37 AHB 2
8 B2517-220-A00 Y MOTOR BASE A YE-232"4A 1
9 B2523-220-000-A Y DRIVE SHAFT Y 5+T937y 1

10 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y2479 AYTRR 1
11 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTRIT 9 2
12 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E3™2M47 6 1
13 B2540-205-B00  SCREW RTOYTy MY 2
14 ¥P-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 33873 8.2X14X0.5 2
15 B2529-220-ABA__ X STEPPING_MOTQR ASM., B 479 259’7 €-2 By3 1
16 B2529-220-A00  STEPPING MOTOR 19y 279° 077 E-% (1
17 E8760-452-400  TUBE A3f2-7° (0.6)
18 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE £°V 2-314 a2 (5)
19 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P Vet an (71) (1)
20 B2529-220-ABB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B Y39y 279E° V57 ¥-2 BIY 1
21 B2529-220-A00  STEPPING MOTOR Y 279" 05T ¥-% (1)
22 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3f1-77 (0.86)
23 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y =334 A% (5)
24 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% F4nv Le7° 27K (In) (n
25 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {F2AA 95" 2MYA° 1
26 35-7121610-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 329" 3/16-28 L=15.5 )
27 S5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hETRYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
28 85-7152040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.0 LIV 15/64-28 L=20 4
29 S5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
30 53-9151440-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 DY AF 15/64-28 L=14 2
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/EIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £547%"% 5X10.5X1 8
33 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E797H % 6.2X13X1 2
34 B2537-220-0A0 X CUPLING X397°yuy” 1
35 B2538-220-A00 Y COUPLING Y#97°Yuy” 1
36 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX#3° 15/64-28 L=8 4
37 SK-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FA%YT M6 L=10 4

- 20 —



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HE D OB




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S AMT,
1 B2556-220-000 FEED PLATE IR42 ]
2 B2550-220-0A0 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH, 24995974 93 1
3 B2550-220-000 FEED BRACKET 230 24 (1)
4 B2572-220~0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. 2)ABI2ATY4E Hy Q)]
5 B2551-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2)3YIFY ZATUAR (1)
6. B2565-220-000  STOPPER ZATYARAMY RS - (4)
7 B2567-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE 2/A$IL-2 (0
8 B2568-220-000 BEARING AATYARATTY VN (2)
9 B2572-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 2/EHL AT 4% (n

10 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IHITT 48T BTARTECY (2)
1 S§-7090530-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WE53Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
12 SK-6040602-TP SCREY M4 (=6 WYY TR AL M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
13 B2552-220-000 FEEDING FRAME ARM 22491 YEI90TT (1)
14 B2553-220-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASM. 27381 YEIY 73 )
15 B2553-220-000 FEEDING FRAME 2/3%1 )+ (1)
% B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 77523897 7T3U9EL (2)
17 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN JhY R8BIV (2)
18 B2561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK I BRIIT 9N (2)
19 B2564-220-000 SPONGE b2 3 dOVIL I ¥ S/ (1)
20 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7°328%0 73599 ZRIA° (1
21 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 $A*23" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
22 S$S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5239 11/64-40 L=8 (4)
23 5S§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5397 11/64-40 L=8 (4)
24 $S-8110422-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 2T 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
25 NS-6110380-SP NUT 093749+ (4)
26 ¥P-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X%1 v7%75"2 5X10.5X1 2)
27 ¥P-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5%5"% 4.5%X8X0.5 (4)
28 B2554~220~-000  RECEIVER PLATE., RIGHT 238 FIAATYARYY 34T (1)
29 B2555-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT 2)ERL PYZATYARSY £V 1)
3 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH YEIT BT -ARYYF (2)
31 B2563-224-00B FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 2)48I749% 9kav L (4)
32 B2566-220-000 CYL INDER KNUCKLE IMYET PYIR (2)
33 B2568-220-000  CYLINDER SHAFT Myt Ity (1)
34 B2570-220-000 LIFTING LEVER 2)4%L LAT- (2)
35 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER 2J49L 2543270 (1)
36 B2574-220-000 SLIDER 2 /1%L 294%° €Y
37 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING 2181 23487 AT 2 {1
38 B2578-220-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2IE8T LAT-37H (1
39 B2580-220-000 STOPPER 2/49T 2IA° (2)
40 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN NEAER S PN (2)
41 B4710-220-00C AIR TUBE C D=4 NT44 17- f197° C (4)
42 PA-1602503-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT MUV (n
43 PA-1602504-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT DUV m
44 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOY F-2 IART (4)
45 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHE2 A8 HTALTE°Y (2)
46 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT 17-72-7 57 #J03 m
47 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J0O4 LEFT I7-$1-7"5A"RJ04 (N
48 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R n
49 B4711-220-00%  AIR TUBE LABEL. J04 RIGHT 175297 377K (1
50 HX-0023300-00 CLIP YAV (3)
51 $S-2122410-TP  SCREW FAEE (4)
52 $S-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 k3237 15/64-28 L=18 (2)
53 $5-8120740-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 1.=7 FAxI" 3/16-28 1.=7 (1)
54 S$S5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 925" 3/16-28 L= (4)
55 SS-6111610-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=16 E572y" 11/64-40 L=16 4)
56 $5-8120410-SP SCREW FARYT (1)
57 ¥P-0641600-SC WASHER 6,4X12,5X1.6 A A (2)
58 Y¥P-0520656-S4 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L9937 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (2)
59 ¥P-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 eIt ™% 4.5X8X0.5 (4)
60 RE-0300000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E3™2p47 3 (2)
61 RE-0300000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E3™%2447 3 (4)
62 RE-0600000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E3™%2M27 6 (2)
63 B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM ERELULE AR b - (2)
64 #01 B2557-280-00B WASHER 2237Y97° #7952 B (2)
65 #01 B2557-280-00C WASHER 333595 84 2 C (2)
66 #01 B2557-280-00D VASHER D F237Y97T 87377 D (2)
67 #01 B2557-280-00E  WASHER ERPLUL LML M M (2)
68 HX-0032900-00  CABLE BAND IREVAC -y (0.2)
69 $5-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 Y3784+ 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
70 S5-9152130-CP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20.5 Y373 Ah 15/64-28 2
71 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e384 % 6.2X13X1 2
72 ¥P-0641600-SC  VASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 [ 4 A 2
73 ¥S-0631510-KP SPRING VASHER A28 2 2
Note (#EEZ) #01..... Selective part BIRE R

— 22 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#& h BY 4k

— 23 —



_ 24 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By % 4 AMT.
1 B3502-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER MESS 95VY 1T 1
2 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE MESH B3VY $193 AC4Y-Y 1
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 19y 191 3
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 1
5 BP-3000000-00 _ VINYL PIPE £ Z-AA° 470 4
6 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT X7 TIRE 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE LSZ-h A°47° 6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT 3uY29 JIRb 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-RS RARFDS A 1

10 B3504-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER A $1925Y9 19UiYI 1
11 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE TSUIAIET $1934% 1
12 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MET - 23Y) §2-1 AT{Y-Y 1
1 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 19y 4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE B Z-RAC 470 2
15 B3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 11793 $2924% 1
16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING ME - 7597 $3-3 A AY-U 1
17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY $2-2A°4Y-Y 1
18 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE B 2-Bn° 47° .6
20 B3507-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER MF-29V15I 1
21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER B o-k N°47° A9L 1
22 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE TPIRI %292 AT4Y-Y 1
23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE E*Z-Rn° 47° 0.4
24 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.7
25 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE E"2-BA° 47° 0.3
26 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.5
27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE E™2-BA° 47° 0.3
28 £0-2522000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.6
29 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE B o=k A 4T 0.2
30 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT 1122 3VU39 JINE 1
31 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE T - 2
32 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT $29271h} 1
33 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUETY %291 AC4Y-Y 1
34 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY §3-24% 1
35 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY %2-24% 1
36 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER EEISET I 1
37 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-b° AR A 1
38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER $19229V}7 % 1
39 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k579" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
40 $S-6092120-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 £3%5° 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
5] SS=6111140-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E539° 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2325 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMeFEYS 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REFRY™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 $S-7110710-SP__ SCREW _11/64-40 L=7 eAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3%y 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TWEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIEY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2REIEY" 11/64-40 L=7. 1
50 $S-7110710-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= MEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 €59 3" % 6.2X13X1 1
52 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E59 4% 4.5X8%0.5 1
53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 11372 A°Y%Y 2
54 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 11972 $2-24% 1
55 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 112 T IIAE 1
56 SS-5000440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 €575 9/64-40 L=4 2
57 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 19y .8
58 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE B Z-AA° 470 1



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

+ vy B &

)

-/
..\%\
-

\ 3 /-
\ SNy,
..e N RN nﬂ
: N AN
o o
A
5
\
N

7/
/e

/

/

e

/4

— 25 —



REF.HO. NOTE PART KNO. DESCRIPTIGON | AMT.
1 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y#22% 2)Yh4% 1
2 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASH. YZUUE 240U H3 1
3 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM YZYIE 274957 1
4 B4004-220~0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASH. Xtv%- MYr42 AY3 1
5 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A Xevg- MIYI42 A 1)
8 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 tur-3MTV(2) 93 (2)
7 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATURAC - (4)
& SK-8031010-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 E72%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
9 ¥P-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EI8TET R TR M3 (4)

10 B4005-220-0A0 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASM. Yoy~ MUYIRT4 53 1
11 B4005-220-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yevs- MIYFRT4 (1)
12 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Yeug- 2744% (3)
13 KD~0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR VERRE Vi) (3)
14 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT23YT BLx M3 L=14 (8)
15 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 6 (6)
18 ¥P-0330501-SB  WASHER W3 5T 35 ¥A M3 (8)
17 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 E387 4% 4.5X10X0.8 (6)
18 H¥-8030001-3C  NUT M3 uyy7IyE H3X0.5 192 8
19 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. Xtv¥- M)Y74% BU3 1
20 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B Xty3- FUYT43B (1)
21 ¥8606-510-QA0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 EUE-FATV(2) 73 (1)
22 B4011-210-000  SPACER FRTYAA° -§ 2)
23 SH-8031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £32%3" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
24 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EIYTHT R IHTHOA M3 (2)
25 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 Y3973 At 15/64-28 1
28 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= WEIRIT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
28 $SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 QAEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
29 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 YP-0450801~-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k384" % 4.5X10X0.8 4
31 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E587 32 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 ¥P-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 7% 4°% 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E7%° %72 4.5X10%0.8 2
34 B4110-220-0AA  SWICH CABLE ASH. 7T 249F F-7TA(93) 1
35 B4130-220-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. }977 u3-a-b" Y3 1
36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP =7 WYY 2
37 HX-0008300-0C  CALBE HOLDER YrEv%-7° 1
38 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yoy AR 12
39 $S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T JAET2IT 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 S5-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 RIEIFY” 9/64-40 L=38 1
41 SS-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=38 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=38 2
42 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=8 1
43 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR 20y 2
44 B2703-210-000  BUSHING AbEVIVE 77902 1

— 26 —



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —-B&k

- 27 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

1 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A D=4 N 44 XF- $397° A 2
2 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 A 44 17- $197° B 2
3 B4702-220-040  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. B LEVI S A IR 1
4 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG VYRRV Sl L 1
5 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 17294 1
6 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASH. T4h3- L 1b-2 1
7 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IZFIY FTUPYATY 1
8 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BUYETF (297°8) 2
9 PJ-0505252-01  TEE YETF T 1
10 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/4X1/87799v5™ 1
11 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IART223Y 1
12 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IA$7321Y 6XPT1/8 1
13 PJ-0320525~03  HOSE NIPPLE F9A=Y7° 8 3
14 PJ-3080400~02  QUICK COUPLING JURIFYETT 2
15 PV-0351130-40  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FTUITATY 93 1
16 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -3 aVhE-3 2
17 H¥-6050001-3SC  NUT M5 o9%739F H5X0.8 192 2
18 WP-0531000~SC  WASHER M5 A B M- ey -S4 A 1) 4
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AE$TET2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
20 SM-9051450-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 299957k M5X0.8 L=14 2
21 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FATIXYT BAZ M4 L=25 2
22 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT2RYT thR M4X0.7 L=8 2
23 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND XAV 7
24 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP -7 MYY7° 2
25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7" 1.3
26 HX-0002200-00 — BAKND ESLZTATYRT 1

~ 28



15. TABLE COMPONENTS
B =5 BA 4R

- 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
B8120-220-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE a¥9%- MIIA% 1
B8160-220-000  GAS SPRING 372 27°YVIT 1
B8161-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET A 7%~ 77379k A 2
B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B 7%- 179YYRB 2
B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT P IN y7%- I3U¥°Y 2
B8164-220-0A0  LIFTER STOPPER ASM. 7%= ARYA°- ¥Y1TY 1
B8164-220-000  LIFTER STOPPER 1)7%- ZFIA° - )]
B8165-220-000  LIFTER GROMMET 7%~ 4TOAYh (1)
B8166-220-000  LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER Y72~ AMYA°- 931 2
B8170-220-000 BED FIXED SCREW ATYh 274397 2
B&171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER £ oyvaTL B 3
B&173-220-000  SHEET 124V I-b 1
B8101-220-0AB  STAND ASM. (%) 1
B8101-220-00B  UPPER STAND I7%vY (1)
B8102-220-00B  STAND LOWER Y%y (1)
B&103-220-00B  STAND COVER Fe AT -

B8104-220-008
B&105-220-00B
B8108-220-000
B8109-220-000

STAND STAY, RIGHT
STAND STAY, LEFT
ADJUSTING BOLT
RUBBER CAP

$vh 27~ (3%7)

vy 25~ (E%7Y)

VATR 7YTYRS

VATAPY ¥R RT9dvath

B8150-220-000
B&110-373-N00
SH-5051400-5C
SK-9122503-358
SH-9082023-SE

CASTER

CAP

SCREW M5 L=14
SCREW M12 L=25
SCREW M8 L=20

F-7"4 ¥¥2%

3¢5 FET4 Fy97°
F322Y" M5X0.8 L=14
oyB7RT Ak M12 L=25
nyB7s” A M8 L=20

HH-6080001-5C
WP-1302501-5C
¥P-0561616-3C

NUT M8X1.25
WASHER 13X24X2.5
WASHER 5.6X16X1.6

o957y H8 192
LI 13X24X2.5
3597 % 5.6X16X1.6

P PN e lnlre e i e
00 00 00 00 &> 00 CO o ba | o — =2 IO
vvvvvvvvvvyvvvv

€3 Lafead B B RO RIED B B B RO rt = rmd s ot o bt 2t
NMO(.OOO—Q@U’!-DW(\)-—EOLOOO'\P@U‘-&L«J!\JP—‘Q(OOO'\]O?U’\AN(\)»—‘

¥P-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E38TFTF 3ETEIA MR
Y5-1253010-KH  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NT3$TH7% 12.5X21.5X3
WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AEFETy  8.6X15X1.4 {4)
B3110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASM. TRV B3 1

33 B3110~-220-000  OIL PAN TARNY (1

34 B8111-220-000  WASHER FIT5%% $797% (D

35 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 71 93% R4hY-A (1)

36 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 93%% (1)

37 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT22YT thx M3X0.5 L=14 (

38 B8201-220-00E  TABLE, RIGHT =774 (3%7)

39 B3201-220-00F  TABLE, LEFT =774 (e3™Y)

40 B3204-816-00C  BOLT (C) 9742 £k €

41 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER 2 #+°- IR -0

42 B2629-980-000  SPRING FR-LAT- EYRCYATR

43 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B YA ATEh5 B

44 111-50208 CASE 284V

45 111-50406 FELT 28/4V TIAE

46 SL-4041081-SC  SCREV M4 X 10 $AT2%2Y" tL2 H4X0.7 L=10

47 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 X 12 FAT22YT thz M4 L=12

48 NS~6240630-SH  NUT 3/8-18 oyp7yr 3/8-18 1

49 KM-6060002-SE  NUT MB nyB7+yh W 232

50 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 oy yr M8 233

51 HH-6060002-SE  NUT M6 2y3%739F U6 202
¥P-0841601-SC  WASHER E38T8TF 3ATIA MG
¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER e F 3PN MO
¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER E3TITF IBTEN MG
¥P-1021016-SD  WASHER 38793 10.2X18X1

yP-1101016-5D
¥P-0841600-SE
¥S-0610002-KN
¥S-0610002-KN
PS-0400141-KH

WASHER 11X20X1

VASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SPRING PIN 4X14

L3877 % 11X20X1

e38T 9% 25724 8.4X15.5
ATEETHT 2 M6

NEETHTx M6

27°UVTE% Y 4X14

SH-9061850-SC
SH-9061850-SC
MAT-80116500

SD-0800341-5P
$3-8151120-CP

SCRE¥ M6 L=18
SCREW M6 L=18
SUSPENSION PIN

oya7RT A M6 L=18
oYB2RT A M6 L=18
E2T M) AT REY OV
2°v2y” D=8 H=3.
4_

Sl ot TGl
(O O O~ IO o L DO =] O D GO ~§ O o o 1

#01
%01
#01

SK-3381300-SC
B9121-012-040
SL-4051241-SE
¥P-0561616-SC
B8211-210-00B

HINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.4
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11
W00D SCREV D=3.8 L=13
OILER ASM.

SCREV

WASHER 5.6X16X1.6
MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B)

k
=3.4
nYH73" A 15/64-28 L=11
QREHZYT D=3.8 L=13
77538y H3

FATAEYT th2 W5X0.8 L=12
E3% 8% 5.6X16X1.6
£-%7°-YIn" -8

-3
ro

#01
#01

51-4040891-SC
B8210-210-008

Note (7E32) #01.....

SCREY M4 X 6
MOTOR PULLEY COVER (&)

For 220C$S-5000(for export.JE)

— 30 —

FAT22YT tLa M4X0.7 L=6
£-27°-UHINT -4

220C8S-5000 & (GG, JERD)

'—-‘CDD-—‘K\)N’-‘N»bwaNm&MbNm&NhAQMOM&HHHr—‘NU‘»——‘Hg



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R THEMRKR

- 31 -



REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASHM. {AF27Y9F (73) 1
2 111-83605 SPOCL REST ROD, LOWER 1325579 (%) 48]
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 157579 (91) 48]
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 4142797 B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL, REST {h3% I¥4°5 (2)
6 111-84009 SPGOL RETAINER £h2F TUFTA (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AhRTRTY WY (1)
3 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISELie N 2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRTETY £37274 M
10 B3317-704-000 HWUT C15 44337~ PAIUE (2)
11 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT {27 9T IAHYT (2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN AN (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER L7 M N A (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 0yh739k M5X0.8 12 (2)
16 NW-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o93h 1Y+ M5X0.8 192 (2)
17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 13-+ 2FYT°R (3)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FA" 225" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-8061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £5329" M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 £33 8% 17X30X2.6 2
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A28 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 m

- 32 —



HEA > 7 B

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 #01 MB8510-518-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. t{%73 ATa 93 1
2 #02 M¥8510-518-DAC  'CONTROL BOX ASH. 4373 A" 3 1
3 #03 M8510-518-AA0  COMTROL BOX ASM. T4¥°3 ATa 43 1
4 #04 M8510-518-CA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. 4373 AT 93 1
5 #05 M8510-518-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. 4373 AT 93 1
6 M1001-513-00B  CONTROL BOX LEENET APV P 1
7 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YFTET AL M8 L=20 4
& WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.86X15X1.4 ATTHT 8.6X15X1.4 4
9 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 7987 %  §.5X18%1.6 4

10 M1002-513-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. £A%73F" 92 AN 93 1
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREVW M4 X 10 TAT23YT £ M4X0.7 L=10 &
12 M8512-513~0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. 249F £7Y2-4 73 1
13 HR-0284050-30  VOLUME IV F4I39% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00  LEVER SWITCH VAT =249 {3)
15 HA-0013700-2A  LOCKER 49F 9%~ (3)
16 SK-4020501-SC  SCREV M2 L=5 tAT2397 W2 L=5 6
17 H¥-0006300-10  FILTER T4h2- 1
18 M8578-518-0A0  FAN ASM. EEVAVE 1
19 SH-1046051-SF  SCREW M4 L=60 5307 M4,L=60 4
20 HX-0029800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 709k’ - 77427 1
21 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT2%YT iz M3X0.5 [=B 4
22 M1011-512-000  FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDRYYH 12 ]
23 SL-4041091-SC  SCREVW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT L M4X0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-0B  KHOB FTY2-5Y3 1
25 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 2-+"7799 1
26 M1010-510-000  PLATE . 2223249542 1
27 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIEYT £h2 M4X0.7 L=10 2
28 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERTRTE M4 4
29 NH-6040001-SB  WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT m9494YF M4X0.7 132 4

Note (Fd2) 4#01.....

For 100V(for domestic use)
For 100V(for export)
For 200V(for domestic use)
For 200V(for export)
For 3B0V(for export)

- 33 -

100V (ERA)
100V (3&HA)
200V (RIMA)
200V (SR
380VEE (4RHHAR)



18.

OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BEX 7 ABG

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VR S AMT.
1 #01 M8570-513-0AA OPERATION BOX ASH. YA 393 1
2 #02 M8570-518-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASM. PIFATT B3 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JOFENTY D3 (1)
4 HG-0032800-00  DIODE (LD701VR) 2°43-+" (LD701VR) (1)
5 EX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 7% - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE {LA30IVLL) 2 41-F° LA3OIVLL (13)
7 M1083-510-000 SPACER A4YF2A° - % (19)
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH 29+ 249% (19)
g M1081-513-00A OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER JOBATT AEFIAT- (1)

10 #01  M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) JOFN AP (977Y) (1)
11 #02 H3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET 9% n°3h Y-+ (37 27) 6))
12 M8572-513-0AA  OPERATION BOX STAND ASK. JAEATAY$2Y B3 (1
13 H1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROGF RUBBER PAD Y$29%579yva” (1)
14 M1077-510-000  WASHER Y$2ILIYHT 2 (D
15 H1078-510-000  NUT Y$31935439¢ (1)
16 H1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YOBNT IR HAT - (2)
17 Ri¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 oy3739F H3X0.5 132 4)
18 Ni¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 ayHryh M3X0.5 132 (6)
19 ¥P-0320500-SC WASHER M3 E59° 3 % 387834 M3- €)
20 H1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YOFAT AT ~ZHAT - 1)
z21 SL-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREV M3 X 6 FAT YT H3X0.5 L=6 ®ax 4)
22 M8571-510-0AC  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. Y9N AFAGF4H =T B3R N

Note (FIR) #01..... For domestic use BRA
$02..... For export - iof: |

_ 34 —



29

17
20
23
21
25

el TR el

|
| :

| ___: @ mmmmumum _::_:______Iﬂd Hilotlsl —

| :Uﬁ g ==

_ ________ 2 jmmum_um TEAI‘__:::: _EW

| %hiP TR IRV L=
|

s

1

2 B £k

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

m | ﬁ ) -
o R 1 C ! " _ ji “
e e N _ i
SEasasen | o
| T ) ¢ Jo§ 1Sl e —E=36)0 %ﬁm |
g e o Jo§ I - R j\uli |
=1 1 e 00 _ | S E_ o “
DMFH_HWHH mm 0o, mlL@@ _ _ > — !
e e | | o N/ ° |

T 0 e e 0000000 _ | S ‘ ....... —u
foano ggg&mﬁ e : 3 __

I _ =

t o

— 35 —



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT.
1 M8601-512-EBO - CPU BOARD G ASM. CPU %"y (G)%3 1
2 HL-0084200-10  IC Ic (n
3 HL-0084200-11 IC IC {1
4 HL-0084200-12 IC IC (1
5 HL-0084200-84  IC IC (1)
6 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V 7 UF 3.6V m
7 M8604-518-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWERSN™Y 73 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF IV 220MF (n
9 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000HF U5 U4 1000HF (n

10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF IVFT Ve 3300MF (1
11 HC-0342056-20 ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V FAIF VB4 100V M
12 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000HF U5Vt 10000MF (n
13 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FSUYT2RT4Y B (1)
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT229” A2 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 NU-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y7L M3X0.5 1va (2)
16 U8603-518-0A0 PHMDC BOARD ASH. A ENIE ' T
17 M1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C 9% AU C (2)
18 H1004-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE, D #9029 ATV D n
19 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 14 FATIEYT b4 M3X0.5 L=14  (8)
20 HT-0024800-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F5UYT 2% (25D1162) (20)
21 HG-0032700-0C DIODE ARRAY T 4E- 7l (2)
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2%YT ka2 M3X0.5 L=14 (26)
23 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-bIVY BYYEZAC -9 (6)
24 SL-4031481-5C  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2FYT ka2 M3X0.5 L=14  (B)
25 HT-0033300-00 FET (28J113) MUYt AR (2)
26 £9828-252~000 FUSE 74 v2-2" 7A (2)
7 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) F3UYT 2% (28D1296) (2)
28 HX-0033900-00  STUD FNTYUNC-Y (6)
29 ¥8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F$A™y 3 1
30 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A FIZIATY A (1)
31 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2RYT £L2 M3 L=12 (2)
32 NH-68030001-SC  NUT M3 oyar3YF K3%0.5 1v2 (2)
33 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) F3UYT 22 (28D1296) (6)
34 HL-0083900-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1
35 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE EEYIVATY (1)
36 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 X 12 FAT22YT iz M3 L=12 (9)
37 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oya¥$9k M3X0.5 192 (9)

- 36 —



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

I - FBIf

ER -

14

13

s 8

7

= a0 em 4% 2y
\
. iy 5 0] T T
i B SN\
A
) _ N T N
o) )
\ iRE
T — &
/// \\ / . ‘\ o\\‘mm_
‘ == @
: ) i ,f
[ \ ] ‘%
,3/ )) _ g
Ve /=< o
___ f\/u M_/ /M“
SN
g

>

- 37 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

M8601-512-EBO
SL-4030881-3C
M8554-512-0A0
M8511-512-0A0
SL-4030891-5C

DESCRIPTION

CPU BOARD G ASM.

SCREW M3X8

CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH.
REGULATOR ASM.

SCREW M3X8

CPU %Ay ()73
$AT22YT tLA M3 L=38
CPUF VY va-+" 3
V3T 2b-% 3

FAT22Y" thi M3 L=8

M8546-512-040
M8547-512-040
H8602-512-0A0
SL-4030891-5C
¥8556-512-0A0

FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM.

FDD POYER SOURCE CORD ASK.
I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
SCREW M3X8

I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM.

FDD Yvat-a-p" 43

FDD # u¥™va-p" 93
1/F$n"Yy 53

FATI2YT tax M3 L=8
I/FE4%7339 $7U5"va-p" 43

H8557-512-0A0
M8551-512-0A0

I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH.
PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH.

/Fpr 93y 7 U5 va-F »3
PGH-1 Iva™9a-+" »3

#01

M8568~513-0A0  SOLENCID CORD ASH. PATVES e Tl 7:
M8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. 299% 7TV-%2-+" Y3
¥8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. XN°RRE-2 2-}73
¥8545-512-040 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. YATARE-2 I-F U3
¥8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASH. Y9$AT Jv2TY -} I3
H8803-518-0A0  PHDC BOARD ASHM. PHDC %nr"Y 73
SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 AT 2RY” taz M4 L=8
M8555-512-040  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PMDCT V" va-1" 93
H8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASHM. PHDCIVA™Y 2-F U3

H8604-518-040
SL-40308981-3C
H8552-512~040

POWER BOARD ASH.
SCREW H3X8
PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH.

POYERFN"Y 53
FAT 229" thZ M3 L=8
PGM-1 F vya9a-+" 53

BOIDS B B 53 BOIRD b e g gk [t ot et ot fend | ot
D & LI PO =D D G0 =~ U A L B 2] W 00 3 AT a0 B

[RPFRNETS NPT FURNY NCSNIFEU NI I SIIPI S gy FERPRNISSYY SR S T i T e A e ot F R e e

M8513-518-AA0 POWER TRANS A ASH. FTURTY P9V AYR
#02 M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASH. FTURTY M5V B3
27 #03 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. FTURTY b5V Ch3
28 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA®22YT tLZ M5X0.8 L=10
29 H8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASH. t4Ya9% I3
30 SL-4041091-3C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT22Y" tAx M4X0.7 L=10
31 H8581-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACZ29Y3h T UF UF=-T7 & B3
32 #04 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL VIR 4
32 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL 2U9%7 4
34 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FATI2YT tLZ H4X0.7 L=20
35 M8541-512-040  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. bUR- YvaTHa~pT 93
36 H8597-512-040  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. vUR- F29X4F-T7 4 H3
37 H8591-510-040 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. XA ARE-2-F294h-T R H3
38 H8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YA RRE-R-F29K4¥-T"R U3
39 H8595-510-040  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. 759477 L-%439545-T"h H3
40 H8582-512-0A0  AIR VALVE TRUNK CORD ASH. I7-A"R7° Fa9F4 K477 0 B3
41 H8561-512-040 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. A°RTRZ4YF 2-+TH3
42 MSSQ%-S{Q-OAO SOLENGCID TRUNK CORD ASM. VIPES SR B UK
Note (EEi2) #01..... For 190V ~250V 190V~250VH
$02..... For 100V ~130V 100V~130VH

$03..... For 220V ~440V(for export)

220V~440VH (WthA)
N 117 S For 100V ~130V, 190V~250V

100V~130V. 190V~250VA

- 38 —



PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RN - BEMNB R

21.

e

\
V)

[m e ———————
!

16 17

P |

- 39 —



REF.HO. NOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTIOHN t Vj A A AMT.
1 H8590-513-04A PEDAL SWITCH ASH. INE-S Y ELE N 1
2 M8599~-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. TRy 3 1
3 ¥3010-110-B0OC VOLTAGE SHEET FTUPIRA-YT IR (1)
4 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k2-2" 74 (1)
5 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 24439 k2-2" TA (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A t2-2" 1A (1)
7 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A P IxBY k2-2" Y
& #01 18509-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASH. 77 ey By 1
9 H3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE B FUUPY EINITIATB (1)
10 £9628-252-000  FUSE 7A v2-2" 74 (1)
11 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 74 240307 €2-2 TA (1)
12 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A e2-2" 1A (D
13 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 B°IABY k2-2° (1)
14 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET M R-vEnhY-t 1
15 #02 M9650-513-000  FLOPPY DISK A ¥-£"2 77427 A 1
16 #03  MTS-P0O0950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-327°-Y P.C.D 95 73 1
17 #04 HTS-PO08B00AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-%7°-1 P.C.D 80 %3 1
18 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEETETZ 10X18X2.5 )
19 NU-8550815-SF  NUT A-FATYE (1)
20 HTJ-YM004700 YV BELT 47 INCHES VAR 47404 1
21 #05 MTJ-YH004800 V BELT 48 INCHES VAT AL 48407 1
22 #06 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. U098 A% zb Y-+ M3 1

Note (¥Fig) #01..... For 220V ~440V(for export) 220V~440VEE (8&HF)
$02..... Floppy disk in service pattern H$-ERRNSI - ADTUOYE~-F 4 X7
#03..... For 50Hz 50Hz
- #04..... For 60Hz 60Hz
#05..... For single phase 50Hz HE 504z A
$06..... For export W B

— 40 -



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
£ 18 on BE

5
\ \

2z,

8‘7’ 10 11"’14 15“'18
0 | 5
24
{ [=*alSslceie]
|

27~ 29
24~ 26 |
-l
xn [ : | ! ]
AT i

| SR |

- 41 —



REF.H0. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 7779%Y  NO24Y 1
2 B2557-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°3AFYY 7T 5VI4% 2
3 B2559-220-000  HINGE PIN 7°IRFYY TTIVE AF4VTY 4
4 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET 2/19139 1T4LY-b 2
3 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLIKG, SOCKET JvEYFY a4V UrYh 1
6 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET MAR RITIINT- I 2
7 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN FETY 4
§ £9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIANT- 274 1
8 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FTI4RT - ($19) 1

10 B9111-012-000  SCREVW DRIVER, SMALL F54A" - (93-) 1
11 G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 Ya-5T$an°+ 12X17 1
12 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Na-2"¢ 2n°¥(8°4) 1
13 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Na-9"F a2+ (¥3a-) 1
14 D9103-555-D0C  WRENCH 6X7 2997 $a0° T 6X7 1
185 GCT-02806000 HEXAGONAL SPANKER 8374~ an°+ 1
16 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SHALL oyEET - an°¥ (¥3-) 1
17 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyBE~- 2% (274) 1
18 J1066-000-008  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) DYEIET9ZA° T 2HH 1
18 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM. FVETVTU-b MIOFRTA 73 1
20 135-25506 GREASE TUBE yy-25297° 1
21 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7T hevnTa 1
22 B8601-¥P1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. S/ 20 e B/ N 1
23 SS-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $5%Y° 9/64-40 L=5 4
24 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ny DPX5 #14-4 1
25 #01 WDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. ny DPX5 #16-4 1
2 #03 MHDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
27 #02 MC-2005009-05  HEEDLE 134 90-5 m 134 90-5 1
28 #02 MWC-2005010-05  NEEDLE M 134 100-5 1
29 #04 MHC-3720011-05  HEEDLE SY3355 110-5 M $Y3355 110-5 1

Hote (3FE3) #01..... For 220(85-5000(except JE)
802..... For 220CS85-5000(for JE)
#03..... For 220CHS-5000(except JE)
204, .... For 220CHS-5000(for JE)

220C5S-5000 A (JEXER )
220€58-5000 A8 (JERD)
220CHS-5000 3 (JEZBR<)
220CHS-5000 A3 (JER)

— 42 —



23.

OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
7o a M

— 43 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F3141 (B)
B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C $3391(C)
B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 33181 (D)
B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) 9181 E
B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) 33151 (F)
B2583-220-000  GAUGE LRSI S
B2553-220-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 2RI IITT 50
B2556-220-0YB  FEED PLATE BLANK IRATTIVIRTET Y
B2556-220-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK LSV VLS M

B2591-220-008

SPONGE SHEET

3)19IIYREH° VYT Y- b

B2582-220-0A0
B2582-220-000
B2595-210-000
B2596-210-000
B2587-210-000

CASSETTE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
CASSETTE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT
PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT
CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE

Y 131 (53)
beuk 19L2°4 42
1FE7A48 3%
157042 ER7Y
BEYRIRL EVYT

b bt s ] et b o st k] e
20D 00 ~J CHRIT o Lo DD v O 20 O0 ~3 LN b 3 B0 bt

B2583-220-000
B2584~220-000
B2589-210-000

CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER BOARD
CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER BOARD
CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER

Btk T9LIR42(A)
Bevh 9L 994%
FLYRIEI 20° -9

ENCH o €5 b = BA) b frd bk proabh ot ot fnd ps oot} ot o ad oD b

SH-5030855-SP  SCREW NAVREYT M3 L=6

20 SH-1031001-SC__ SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 5339° M3X0.5 L=10

71 SH-1030601-SC_ SCREW M3 X 8 ¥53%5 M3X0.5 L=6

22 NM-8030000-0A  NUT M3X0.5 mYH7YE M3X0.5 132 (12
23 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER K3 E38° 87 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
24 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NHTETF 3.1X5.0X0.7 (12)
25 B2585-220-000  CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET FEIF 19T 5AT- 25 2Y) (2)
26 B2586-220-000  MAGNET BOARD AT )
27 B2581-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Feob 14T 254 4% 1
28 B2589-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER LOWER PLATE B FeYF 19T V%45 (B) 1
29 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) 219139 794 (A) 1
30 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 2)19139 ¥$°4 (B) 1
31 B2594-220-000  STANDARD LOWER PLATE Y5y 39 2y U3 T
32 SS-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 myR7E Ab 15/64-28 L=14 2
33 B2595-220-004  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 213139 Y~ 1
34 B2595-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B 2)19139 -b B 1
35 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MPIET 4 1
36 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 YA 1
37 B2426-210-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 NPIE AR 2. 434 1
38 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE W3 MPT T4 1
39 B2426-210-006  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 £ 7Y% ASMTH AR 1
40 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G FAT9L G 1

— 44 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.|] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
2 8 E No. % 8 B No. & & B No.|] & & E No.
BP-3000000-00 24 5 B1411-804-400 12 29 B1832-220-000 12 7 B2503-220-000 18 5
BP-3000000-00 24 14 B1411-804-B00 3 41 B1901-280-0B0 8 29 B2504-220-000-A 18 21
BP-3000000-00 24 19 B1411-804-B00 12 26 B1901-280-000 8 32 B2505-220-000 18 22
BP-3000000-00 24 23 B1411-804~B00 12 30 B1902-280-000 8 33 B2506-220-000-8B 18 23
BP-3000000-00 24 25 B1411-804-C00 8§ 42 R1903-280-000 8 234 B2507-220-000 18 6
BP-3000000-00 24 27 B1411-804-C00 1227 B1903-552-000 g 35 B2508-220-000 18 7
BP-3000000-00 24 58 B1411-804-C00 12 31 B1904-280-000 8 46 B2509-229-000 18 24
BP-5000000-00 24 29 B1411-804-D00 8 43 B1905-541-A00 8 38 B2510-220-000 20 1
BP-6000000-00 24 7 B1411-804-D00 12 28 B1905-541-B00 & 37 B2511-220-000 20 2
BT-0600401-E8 28 25 B1411-804-D00 12 32 B1905-541-C00 8 38 B2512-220-A00 18 8
B1104-220-0AB 2 7 B1414-232-000 8§ 26 B1905-541-D00 8 39 B2513-220-A00 18 25
B1104-220-008 2 8 B1419-026-000 24 3 B2101-220-0A0 14 18 B2515-220-000 1& 26
B1105-220-004 2 1 B1502-220-000 4 15 B2101-220-000 14 33 B2517-220~A00 20 8
B1106-220-008 6 1 B1506-352-000 30 43 B2102-205-000 14 22 B2519-220-000 18 g
B1107-220-004 6 2 B1509-227-000 10 29 B2103-220-000 14 34 82520-220-00A 1& 10
B1108-220-000 4 1 B1510-227-000 10 30 B2104-220-000 14 19 B2520-220-00B 18 i1l
B1109-220-000 4 2 B1601-220-00B 44 1 B2106-220-000 14 20 B2521-220-000 18 12
B1110-220-00A 4 3 B1601-220-00C 44 2 B2107-210-000 14 21 B2522-220-0AA 18 13
B1111-220-000 6 3 B1601-220-000 44 3 82301-210~040 16 [ B2522~220-00C 18 14
B1111-232-000 2 38 B1601-220-00E 44 4 B2301-210-000 16 7 B2523-220-000~4 2¢ 9
B1112-220-000 4 4 B1601-220-00F 44 5 B2302-205-0A0 14 2 B2524-220-0A0 20 3
B1113-220~000 4 5 B1601-220-00G 44 40 B2302-210-000 16 8 B2526-220-000 20 10
B1115-220-000 6 4 B1601-220-000 10 1 B2303-220-000 14 4 B2527-210-000 18 15
B1115-232-040 2 30 B1602-220-000 10 2 B2303-280-000 14 15 B2529-220-ABA 20 15
B1115-232-0A0 2 75 B1603-220-000 10 3 B2304-220-0A0 16 1 B2529~220-ABB 20 20
B1115-232-000 2 32 B1604-220-000 10 4 B2305-210-000 16 5 B2529-220-400 20 16
B1115-232-000 2 77 B1605~220-000 10 5 B2306-220-000 16 2 B2629-220-A00 2¢ 21
B1117-220-000 2 2 B1606-220-000 10 6 B2307-220-000 16 3 B2531~220-000 20 4
B1118-220-00A 4 6 B1608-220-000 10 7 B2308-220-000 16 4 B2532-220-000 20 5
B1119-220-000 6 5 B1609-220-000 10 8 B2310-220-000 16 21 B2533-220-000 20 8
B1120-220-000 6 6 B1610-220-000 10 9 B2311-220-000 16 22 B2535-220-000 18 27
B1121-220-000 4 7 B1611-220-000 10 10 82311-220-000 20 25 B2537-220-0A0 20 34
B1122-220-008 2 3 B1611-224-000 10 49 B2312-220-000 8 54 B2538-220-400 20 35
B1123-220-008 2 4 B1612-220-000 10 11 B2313-280-000 14 3 B2540-205-B0O0 1& 33
B1123-280-000 2 40 B1813-220-000 10 12 82401-205-000 8 56 B2540-205-B00 20 13
B1124-220-000 2 5 B1614-220-000 10 13 B2402-220-040 16 19 B2550-220-0A0 22 2
B1124-280-000 2 4] B1615-220-000 10 14 B2402-220-000 16 20 B2550-220-000 22 3
B1125-220-000 2 6 B1615-224-000 16 51 B2403-210-000 16 23 B2551~220-000 22 5
B1125-280-000 2 42 B1616-220-000 10 15 B2404-220-040 16 27 B2552-220-000 22 13
B1126-210-000 2 36 B1620-220-000 10 16 B2404-220-000 16 28 B2553-220-0A0 22 14
B1126-552-000 2 44 B1620-224-000 10 57 B2405-210-000 16 30 B2553-220-0Y0 44 7
B1127-280-000 2 43 B1621-220-000 10 17 B2406-210-000 16 31 B2553-220-000 22 15
B1128-210-008 2 37 B1621-224-000. 10 52 -210- -220-
el” B2407-210-000 16 32 B2554-220-000 22 28
B1150-220~000 8 7 B1622-220-0A0 10 18 R2408-210-000 18 44 B2555-220-000 22 29
B1151-220-000 5 8 B1622-224-000 10 53 B2409-210-000 16 42 8255%3-220-0‘{8 44 8
B1152-220-000 6 9 B1624-220-0A0 10 22 82410-220-040 16 40 B2556-220-0Y0 44 9
B1153-220-0A0 6 10 | BI625-220-000 10 23 B2410-220-000 16 41 B2556-220-000 22 1
B1158-220-008 6 11 B1625-224-000 10 55 -210- ~240- 2
B2411-210-000 16 33 B2557-220-000 42 2
B1158-220-000 8 12 B1626-220~000 10 19 -220-~ ~280-

_ B2412-220-000 16 18 B2557-280-00A 22 63
B1160-220-004 6 13 B1626-220-000 22 40 B2413-220-000 16 29 B2557-280-008 22 64
B1161-220-800 20 7 | B1627-220-000 10 20 B2414-210-000 16 45 | B2557-280-00C 22 65
B1170-220-000 4 8 | B1628-220-000 10 21 B2414-280-0A0 12 63 B2557-280-00D 22 66
B1170-220-000 42 6 B1629-224~000 10 50 B2415-210-000 16 46 B2557-280-00E 18 36
B1178-191-00¢ 2 48 B1802-210-000 12 14 B2415-280-040 12 62 B2557-280-00E 22 67
B1201-220-000 8 1 B1804-280-040 12 19 B2416-280-000 12 61 B2558-220-000 22 16
B1202-210-000 8 7 B1805-205-000 12 9 B2417-280-000 12 64 B2558~220-000 42 3
B1203-280-000 8 30 B1805-205-000 42 7 B2418-280-000 12 60 B?560—220-000 22 17
B1204-210-040 8 8 B1805-980-000 12 15 B2421-205-0A0 12 58 Bé561~220—000 22 18
B1205-210-0AA 8 17 B1811-220-0AA 12 1 B2423-280-00A 12 65
B1205-210-0BA ool B2562-220-000 22 3¢
51208-210-000 S 18 gigliz 205-000 12 10 B2423-280-008 12 68 B2563-224-00B 22 31

-210- 13-980-000 1 -280~ ~220-
B1207-205-000 8 11 B1814-980-000 lg }?/ gggi g?g ggg Lo R TO C m
E1208-210-040 - -210- 12 75 | B2565-220-000 22 6

& 19 | B1815~980-000 12 18 B2425-220-0AB 12 56 B2566-220-000 22 32
B1209~-220-0A0 8 2 B1816-280-000 22 10 -

eedl B2425-224-040 12 55 B2567-220-000 22 7
B1210-220-0A0 8 4 B1816-280-000 22 45 B2425
B1223-771-000 byl -224-000 12 74 B2568-220-000 22 33

8 47 B1817-205-04B 12 3 B2426-210-004 12 57 B2569-220~-000
B1401-210-000 8 23 B1817-205-040 12 11 B2426-210-00R 12 5 82570-220-00 22 2
B1402-210-000 8 24 B1818-205-008 12 4 B2426-210-0 : B2572 o 2z
B1403-280-000 8 27 B1818-205-000 12 12 % uox Tapo-ono &2 .
B1404-280-000 el B2426-210-00C 44 36 B2572-220-000 22 9
8 31 B1819-280-000 12 20 B2
B1405-012-000 el 426-210-00D 44 37 B2573-220-000 22 3%
2 69 B1819-280~000 12 21 B242 2
B1405-210-000 8 -280- §-210-00F 44 38 ) B2574-220-000 22 36
25 B1820-280-000 12 22 B2426-21
B1406-210-000 Pvedl 0-00G 44 39 B2576-220-000 22 37
8 48 B1821-280-000 12 23 B250
B1411-552-0A0 e 1-220-AA0 18 2 B2578-220-000 22 38
8 28 B1823-280-000 12 24
B1611-804-000 8 280~ B2501-220-ABO 18 1 | B2580-220-000 22 39
40 | B1828-205-0A0 12 13 | p2501-290- : B2581-
BI411-804-A00 12 25 | B1831-220-000 12 § 1 YO G B a S O SR
o B2502-220-000 18 4 B2582-220-0A0 44 11

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l
Part No. Page Ref.; Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page BRef .| Part No. Page Ref.

2 B " No. & B A No. & & No . & B E No.
B2582-220-000 44 12 B3518-280-000 24 17 CQ-2020000-00 24 18 KX-0002200-00 28 26
82583-220-000 44 16 | B3520-220-000 24 22 €Q-2020000-00 24 24 HX-0009300-0C 26 37
82584-220-000 44 17 B3522-220-000 24 30 CQ-2522000-00 24 13 | HX-0011400-08 33 24
B2585-220-000 44 25 B3523-220-000 24 8 CQ-2522000-00 24 26 HX-0011600-00 36 6
B2586-220-000 44 26 B3538-112-000 24 36 | CQ-2522000-00 24 28 HX-0012300-04 26 36
B2587-220-000 44 29 B4004-220-040 26 4 £Q-2522000-00 24 57 HX-0015300-00 34 5
B2588-220~000 44 30 B4004-220-000 26 5 CS-079101F-SH 12 52 HX-0019700-00 36 35
B2589-210-000 44 18 B4005-220-040 26 10 CS-080081F-SH 12 53 HX-0023300-00 22 50
B2589-220-000 44 28 | B4005-220-000 26 11 CS-111101C-SH 10 48 | 1X-0023300-00 26 38
B2591-220-008 44 10 B4006-220-000 26 12 £S-1470710-SH 8 58 HX-0029800-00 33 20
82591-220-000 42 4 B4007-220-000 18 28 CS-147121E-SH 8 15 HX-0032900-00 22 68
B2582-220-000 22 20 B4008-220-000 26 1 HX-0033900-00 36 28
B2593-220-000 44 8 B4009-220-040 26 2 D1455-055-B00 10 32 )
B2594-220-000 44 31 B4010-220-000 26 3 D1456-055-B00 10 33 J1066-000-008 42 18
B2595-210-000 44 13 B4011-210-000 26 7 D1457-055-B00 10 34 )
B2595-220-00A 44 33 B4011-210-000 26 22 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 5 NAD-11532000 32 17
B2595-220-008 44 34 B4012-220-0A0 26 19 D2112-555-B00 24 9 MAT-80116500 30 63
R2596-210-000 44 14 B4012-220-000 26 20 D2112-555-800 24 37 HC-2005009-05 42 27
B2597-210-000 44 15 B4110-220-08A 26 34 D2430-555-B00 2 21 MC-2005010-00 8 60
B2629-980-000 30 42 B4130-220~0A0 26 35 D2430-555-B00 16 34 NC-2005010-05 42 28 .
B2702-210-000 14 17 B4702-220-040 28 3 D3112-L48-B0OO 14 3 NC-3720011-00 8 B2
B2703-210-000 26 44 B4710-220-004 28 i D3310-555-D00 32 14 NC-3720011-05 42 29
B2714-761-000 16 10 B4710-220-00B 28 2 D6028-555-B0B 20 24 HDP-170B1800 8 61
B2727-761-000 16 11 B4710-220-00C 22 41 D6042-555-B00 20 18 WDP-170B1804 42 26
B2740-771-000 30 41 B4710-220-000 10 24 D6042-555-B00 20 23 NDP-500B1400 8 59
B3101-280-040. 42 19 B4711-220-00A 10 27 D8604-761-COB 20 19 HDP-500B1404 2 24
B3107-804-000 14 1 B4711-220-00B 10 28 D9103-555-D00 42 14 MDP-50081604 42 25
B3112-761-000 14 5 BA711-220-00C 22 46 NTJ-VMOO4700 40 20

: ‘ - - - 0 21

B3114-232-000 14 1l B4711-220-00D 22 47 EA-9500B01-00 28 23 HTJ-VH004800 4 ]
B3114-771-000 2 45 B4711-220-00G 22 48 FA-9502B05-00 28 24 NTS-PO0OB00A0 40 16
B3120-125-000 14 9 B4711-220-00H 22 48 E8523-304-000 40 7 NTS-PO0O50A0 40 16
B3123-352-000 2 33 B8101-220-0AB 30 13 £8523-304-000 40 13 M1001-513-00B 33 °
B3123-352-000 2 78 B8101-220-008 30 14 E8760-452-H00 20 17 H1002-513-0A0 33 1
B3125-012-000 2 34 B8102-220-00B 30 15 E8760-452-M00 20 22 H1003-518-000 36 17
B3125-012-000 2 79 B8103-220-00B 30 16 E9611-601-000 40 8 M1004-518-000 38 18
B3126-012-000 2 31 B8104-220-00B 30 17 E9611-601-000 40 12 ¥1010-510-000 gg gg
B3126-012-000 2 78 B8105-220-008 30 18 E9628-252-000 36 26 H1011-512-000 Bz
B3126-012-000 14 10 B8108-220-000 30 19 £9628-252-000 40 4 M1021-512-000 %30
B3129-053-000 14 12 B8109-220-000 30 20 | E9628-252-000 40 10 M]O?S-SIO:ggg u o
B3132-552-000 14 13 B8110-220-040 30 32 M1o77—518_000 o
B3201-210-040 2 9 B8110-220-000 30 33 GBR-01713000 36 13 H1078-51 s
B3203-210-000 2 10 B8110-373-N0O0 30 22 GCT-02906000 42 15 M1080:g%g:ggg E o
B3204-210-000 2 11 B8111-220-000 30 34 G5104-151-000 42 11 M1081_510_000 3 20
B3205-210-000 2 12 B8112-220-000 30 35 G5430-116-000 28 5 H1082 210-000 34 3
B3206-210-000 2 13 B8120-220-000 30 1 H1°83:51o-ooo uo
B3207-210-000 2 14 B8150-220-000 30 21 HA-0007600-00 34 8 53884-511-003 0 9
B3208-210-000 2 15 B8160-220-000 30 2 HA-0013700-00 33 14 004-213-006 34 10
B3208-280-000 2 26 B8161-220-000 30 3 HA-0013700-24 33 15 K3 e 10 2
B3209-210-000 2 16 B8162-220-000 30 4 HC-0108022-10 36 8 “3810-110-300 0 3
B3210-210-000 2 17 B8163-220-000 30 5 HC-0187010-20 36 9 i 010-518-000 34 11
B3211-210-000 2 18 B8164-220-0A0 30 6 HC-0188010-30 36 12 H3 S llo0n0 8 3
B3212-210-000 2 19 B8164-220-000 30 7 HC-0188033-20 36 10 H4007_m_OAB 5 15
B3212-761-000 2 20 B8165-220-000 30 8 HC-0342056-20 36 11 H400 oiho 33 4
B3213-205-000 & 44 B8166-220-000 30 9 HD-0001200-00 26 13 M8510~518_BA0 33
B3311-012-000 32 8 B8170-220-000 30 10 HF-0014007-00 40 5 u8518:2%8~CA0 S
B3317-704-000 32 10 B8171-220-000 30 11 HF-0014007-00 40 11 M8510-518-DA0 23 5
B3319-704-L00 32 12 B8173-220-000 30 12 HG-0032700-00 36 21 851 S R
B3320-704-L00-A 32 13 B8201-220-00E 30 38 HG-0032800-00 34 4 ugg%g_SIZ_OAO B8
B3501-210-000 24 31 B8201-220-00F 30 39 HG-0032900-00 34 6 R 3 12
B3502-220-000 24 1 B8202-205-000 30 36 HK-0188000-20 14 32 g 3 2
B2504-220-000 24 10 B3204-816-00C 30 40 HK-0455500-60 38 32 B S ony 35 26
B3504-280-000 24 55 B8210-210-008 30 72 HK-0455500-80 38 33 e tas % o
B3505~210-000 24 11 B8211-210-00B 30 70 HL-0063900-00 36 34 T ST
B3505-280-000 24 54 R8BO1-WP1-0A0 42 22 HL-0084200-10 36 2 NeoLa-sl2-0M0 B &
B3506-210-000 24 15 B9101-552-000 42 21 HL-0084200-11 36 3 B tloof0 38 17
B3507-210-000 24 32 B9109-555-000 42 8 HL-0084200~12 36 4 R i Th 3 21
B3507-220-000 24 20 R9110-012-000 42 9 HL-0084200-64 36 5 B 1o a0 38 15
B3507-280-000 24 6 B9111-012-000 42 10 HM-0006300-10 33 17 R e tio0n0 38 16
B3508-220-000 24 21 B9112-012-000 42 12 HP-0002002-00 14 31 V8i46-212-000 38 6
B3508-280-000 24 34 B9113-012-000 42 13 HP-0014200-00 26 43 Neiira15-080 38 7
B3508-280-000 24 35 B9121-012-CA0 30 87 HR-0284050-30 33 13 Vot 213-0m0 38 12
B3508-220-000 24 2 89121-220-040 42 1 HT-0024600-00 36 20 Noaey o15-080 38 24
B3509-280-000 24 12 B9140-372-000 42 16 HT-0025700-00 36 g; Nesedoizono 38 3
B3509-280-000 24 16 BO141-372-000 42 17 HT:0025700:00 36 33 Maeec 2is.0n0 38 20
§3514-210-080 8 10 HT-0033300-00 36 ME556-512-040 38 10
B3518-210-000 24 33 €Q-2020000-00 24 4 HX-0002100-00 33 25

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Par;t No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& # B No. & & A No. s & E No. e & E No.

M8557-512-0A0 38 11 PJ-0305200-01 28 8 SH-5030655-SP 44 19 SS-7090850-SP 26 40
M8561-510-CA0 38 31 PJ-0320525-03 28 13 SH-5051400-SC 6 19 35-7081110-5P 10 41
MB561-512-0A0 38 41 PJ-0460525-03 22 44 SH-5051400-SC 30 23 §§-7110510-SP 12 42
M8568-513-0A0 38 13 PJ-0505252-01 28 9 SH-6031010-SC 26 8 $S-7110510-8P 12 43
H8569-512-0A0 38 14 PJ-3040651-01 28 12 SK-6031010-SC 26 23 $8-7110510-8P 26 1%
M8570-513-0AA 34 1 PJ-3040652-01 28 11 SH-6040552-TP 18 30 $S-7110510-SP 26 26
H8570-518-0A0 34 2 PJ-3080400-02 28 14 SH-6040602-TP 22 12 $S-7110710-SP 12 44
M8571-510-0A0 34 22 PJ-3090052-03 28 4 SH-6041402-TP 18 19 S§-7110710-SP 24 42
M8572-513-0AA 34 12 PJ-3091200-01 42 5 SH-6051602-TF 18 40 S§-7110710-8P 24 43
M8578-518-0A0 33 18 PS-0150065-KP 2 23 SH-6061610-SC 32 19 SS-7110710-SP 24 44
H8590-513-0AA 40 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 54 SH-8061002-TP 20 37 SS-7110710-8P 24 45
M8531-510-0A0 38 37 PS-0400141-KH 30 60 SH-9051450-3C 28 20 $5-7110710-SP 24 46
¥8582-510-040 38 38 PS-0800302-KH 2 35 SH-9061850-3C 30 61 $S-7110710-SP 24 47
M8582-512-040 38 40 PV-0351130-A0 28 15 SM-9061850-3C 30 62 $S-7110710-SP 24 48
M8594-510-0A0 38 42 SM-9082023-SE 30 25 SS-7110710-SP 24 50
¥8585-510-040 38 38 RE-0300000-KO 10 35 SH-9082023-SE 33 7 38-7110710-8P 26 39
M8587-512-0A0 38 36 RE-0300000-KO 22 60 SH-9122503-SB 30 24 SS-7110740-TP 12 71
M8599-512-04B 40 & RE-0300000-K0 22 61 SM-9124503-38 6 20 SS-7110840-SP 2 58
¥8599-512-0A0 40 2 RE-0600000-KO 13 34 $3-1060210-TP 12 68 S§-7110840-SP 12 45
H8601-512-EBO0 36 1 RE-0600000-KO 20 12 $5-1090510-8P 42 23 SS-7110840-SP 14 35
M8601-512-EB0 38 1 RE-0600000-K0 22 62 SS-1110640-TP 12 2 $S-7110840-SP 16 25
H8602-512-0A0 36 29 R0-0481901-00 10 36 SS-1110840-SP 4 9 S§-7110840-SP 16 26
U8602-512-040 38 8 58-1110840-5P 4 10 S$S-7110840-5p 20 31
M8803-518-0A0 36 18 $B-1080005-00 18 29 SS-1110840-8P 22 22 $5-7110840-SP 24 49
H8603-518-0A0 38 18 SB-1080005-00 20 11 SS-1110840-8P 22 23 §8-7110840-3P 26 27
M8604-518-040 38 7 SB-7120001-00 18 35 $§-2110920-TP 16 48 $5-7110840-5P 26 28
H8604-518-040 38 22 SD-0500803-TP 16 37 $5-2110820-TP 16 49 S8-7110840-8P 26 29
H8606-510-040 26 6 $D-0530221-SP 16 16 S§-2122410-TP 22 51 $8-7110810-TP 18 13

H8606-510-040 26 21 S$D-0600101-TP 12 72 $5-3090610-SP 2 50 $S-7111110-TP 12 48
H8870-510-0A0 34 3 SD-0600352-SP 14 25 $5-4090715-5P 2 51 §$-7111110-TP 18 18
H9609-171-000 36 23 SD-0640321-SP 10 45 $$-4110515-SP 2 52 §S-7111410-TP 10 42
M8650-513-000 40 15 SD-0640321-SP 10 56 SS-4110515-5p¢ 22 21 $8-7121610-5P 20 26
. SD-0640321-SP 14 26 $5-4110715-SP 6 14 §§-7151120-SP 8§ 48
N¥-6030000-04 44 22 SD-0640321-SP 14 27 $5-4110715-SP 6 15 $8-7151210-8p 20 27
NH-6030001-SC 26 18 SD-0640321-SPp 18 17 $5-4110715-SP 6 16 $$-7151610-SP 22 52
N¥-6030001-SC 34 17 SD-0640321-TP 10 46 $5-4110815-SP 2 53 $$-7152040-5p 20 28
N§-6030001-SC 34 18 SD-0650305-TP 16 38 $5-4110815-SP 2 54 $$-7681540-SP 10 43
NH-6030001-SC 36 15 SD-0720321-TP 10 47 $5-4110815-SP 26 41 $8-8060410-5P 2 83
N¥-6030001-SC 36 32 SD-0800341-SP 30 64 $S-4110815-SP 26 42 $$-8090810-SP 14 14
N¥-6030001-SC 36 37 SD-0801021-TP 12 48 $$-4111015-SP 2 55 $5-8110422-TP ) 8
NH-6040001-SB 33 28 SD-1100301-TP 16 47 $8-4111015-SP 2 56 SS-8110422-TP 22 24
N¥-6040003-SC 14 30 SK-3381300-SC 30 66 $S-4111015-SP 6 17 $S-8110520-TP 2 24
N¥-6040003-SC 16 24 SL-4030681-SC 34 21 $S-4150715-5P 2 57 $8-8110560-SP 2 67
NM-6050001-SC 28 17 SL-4030691-SC 33 21 $8-6060410-TP 12 38 $5-8111010-TP 8 5
N¥-6050001-SE 32 15 SL-4030881-SC 36 14 §5-6090440-SP 24 56 $5-8111610-SP 8 45
N¥-6050001-SE 32 16 SL-4030891-SC 38 2 $S-6090630-TP 14 23 $S-8120410-SP 22 58
N¥-6060002-SE 30 49 SL-4030891-SC 38 5 $5-6090670-TP 8§ 50 $$-8120740-SP 20 29
NH-6060002-SE 30 50 SL-4030881-SC 38 8 §5-6092120-SP 24 39 $5-8120740-SP 22 53
NM-6080002-SE 30 51 SL-4030891-SC 38 23 $5-6092120-3P 24 40 SS-8150822-TP 12 47
NH-6080001-SC 30 26 SL-4031281-SC 36 31 $S-6110430-TF 12 69 $5-8150822-TP 20 36
NM-6120011-SF 6 28 SL-4031281-sC 36 36 $S-6110610-TP 4 11 §5-8151550-SP & 20
NH-8550815-SF 40 19 SL-4031481-SC 30 37 $5-6110610-TP 18 31 55-8660610-TP & 53
NS-6090310-SP 2 63 Si.-4031481-SC 36 19 SS-6111140-8P 24 41 55-8660610-TP 10 44
NS-6090310-SP 2 B4 SL-4031481-SC 36 22 $5-6111210-SP 8 21 $5-8661012-TP 8 57
NS-6110310-SP 2 29 SL-4031481-SC 36 24 $SS-6111610-SP  22. 55 $5-9090833-TP 8§ 55
NS-6110310-Sp 18 20 SL-4031481-SF 26 14 S5-6120940-SP 22 54 $§-g111010-sP 18 17
¥$-6110360-SP 22 25 SL-4040691-SC 6 21 $S-6121210-SP 16 43 $5-9111020-TP 2 22
NS-6110430-SP 16 35 SL-4040691-5C 30 71 $s-6121210-Sp 18 38 $3-9150710-TP 22 69
NS-6110530-SP 2 27 SL-4040881-SF 38 19 ss-6121212-TP 12 39 $5-9151120-CP 4 16
NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SL-4040891-SC 28 22 $S-6121220-TP 16 9 $$-8151120-CP 30 &%
NS-6120310-SP 16 36 SL-4041091-SC 30 46 $5-6122510-8P & 12 $3-9151160-CP 4 12
N$-6120310-SP 18 37 SL-4041091-SC 33 11 $S-6123010-SP 18 39 $3-9151240-SH 6 18
NS-6150310-SP 2 65 SL-4041091-SC 33 23 $§-8150710-SP 10 40 $S-0151440-CP 20 30
NS-6150430-SP 10 39 SL-4041091-5C 33 27 $S-6151220-SPp 12 40 $3-9151440-CP 44 32
NS~-6240630-SN 30 48 SL-4041091-SC 38 30 $S-6151220-sP 12 41 $5-9152130-CP 22 70
NS-6660430-SP 12 51 SL-4041291-SC 30 47 $S-6151412-TP 8 13 $5-9661230-CP 8 52
SL-4042091-SC 38 34 S§-6151712-TP 16 14
PA-1801506-A0 10 25 SL-4042581-SF 28 21 $s-151712-TP 26 25 TA-0750704-R0 2 70
PA-1602503-80 22 42 SL-4051091-SC 38 28 S$-6151812-TP 14 16 TA-0850604-R0O 2 7
PA-1602504-A0 22 43 SL-4051241-SE 30 68 SS-6151812-TP 18 32 TA-1050504-R0 2 66
PA-1603003-A0 10 54 SH-1030601-SC 44 21 $S-6621220-SP 14 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 72
PC-0105080-00 10 26 SH-1031001-SC 44 20 $S-6681712-TP & 14 TA-1250406~R0 2 13
PC-0124010-00 28 16 SK-1046051-SF 33 19 $5-7080510-TP & 51 TA-2100904-R0 2 74
PF-0552070-40 28 6 SH-4020501-SC 33 16 $$-7090410-SP 12 70
PF-0705010-00 28 7 SK-4040601-SC 2 58 $$-7090530-Sp 22 11l ¥P-0320500-5C 34 19
PJ-0152510-01 28 10 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 $$-7090620-TP 16 15 ¥P-0320501-5C 44 23

- 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. = 8§ R No . e & R No. = & #  No.

¥P-0330501-SB 26 g 111-84108 32 9
WP-0330501-SB 26 1B 111-84207 32 7
WP-0330501-8B 26 24 111-84306 32 11
WP-0371016-SD 14 28 135-01309 2 47
WP-0430801-SC 2 60 135-01408 2 48
YP-0450000~SD 2 81 135-01705 2 49
WP~0450000-SD 2 62 135-08205 12 33
WP-0450000-8D 22 27 135-08403 12 8
¥P-0450000-SD 22 59 135~-08700 12 35
WP-0450000-SD 24 52 135-08809 12 36
YP-0450801-SD 6 22 135-08808 12 31
WP-0450801~SD 6 23 135-13205 16 12
WP-0450801-SD 8 24 135-13304 16 13
WP-0450801-SD 8 22 135-25508 42 20
WP-0450801-sD 26 17 135-28607 24 53
WP-0450801-8D 26 30 135-30209 24 38
WP-0450801-SD 26 31 138-16608 2 3
Wp-0450801-SD 26 32 138-18855 12 34
WP-0450801-8D 26 33 138-17408 14 8
WP-0450846-SP 12 73 138-17457 14 1

WP-0501016-SD 16 39
¥P-0501016-SD 20 32
WP-0501016-SD 22 26
WP-0520656-SA 4 13
¥P-0520856-SA 22 58
WP-0531000-8C 28 18
WP-0531000-SD 12 49
WP-0561616-SC 6 25
¥P-0561616-SC 14 29
WP-0561616-SC 30 28
¥P-0561616-SC 30 69
Wp-0812066-sP 10 37
¥P-0621016-SD 4 14
Wp-0621016-SD 20 33
WP-0621016-8D0 22 71
WP-0621018-5D 24 51
Wp-0641800-SC 22 57
WP-0641600-8C 22 72
¥pP-0841601-8C 30 52
¥P-06416801-8C 30 53
WP-0641601-SC 30 54
WP-0651056~-SH 2 25
4P-0820526-SD 20 14
¥P-0841600-SE 30 57
¥P-0841601-SC 30 28
¥P-0850002-SC 33 8
¥P-0952616-SD 12 50
WP-1021016-SD 30 55
¥P-1101016-SD 30 56
¥P-1302501-SC 30 27
WP-1302501-5E 6 26
WpP-1702600-80 32 20
¥S-0310002-KN 44 24
¥S-0410002-KN 33 28
¥S-0510002-KN 28 19
¥S-0510002-KN 32 21
¥S-0610002-KN 30 58
¥S-0610002-KN 30 59
¥s-08315310-KP 22 73
WS-0861410-KR 30 31
¥S-0861410-KR 33 3
¥S-1002560-KR  4C¢ 18
¥S5-1253010~KN 6 27
¥S-1253010-KN 30 30
¥S-1643202-KR 32 22

100-07003 2 28
110-71701 10 31
111-50208 30 44
111-50406 30 45
111-83605 32 2
111-83654 32 1
111-83704 3z 3
111-83803 32 4
111-83902 32 5
111-84009 32 6

— 48 —




oBLENCE

BELVRD, SHEHIE
To order or for further

information,
JUKI CORPORATION olosss comtact -

HIDN—VUZANBBRURD-OFPELLEETIENHVET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

HION—J U NS 1992E § BREDEREECRE - FIRILAEDTT,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1392.

Printed in Japan




